0.0417years -%   0.29% 11.1652 dollars

Note: Volatility factors of the expected market price were estimated by volatility of
historical stock price for the past three months from the grant date.

3) The expenses resulting from the transactions under the share-based payment agreement
were as follows:

(English Translation of Financial Report Originally Issued in Chinese)
PEGATRON CORPORATION AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)

- 54 -

Equity transaction

For the Year Ended December 31,
2009

111,652$

(iv)  The relevant registration processes for changes in capital resulting from the exercise of
employee stock options and conversion of convertible bonds should be completed at least
each quarter when those changes occur.

q. Earnings per Share (EPS)

For the years ended December 31, 2009 and 2008, the parent company’s basic earnings per share,
diluted earnings per share, and adjustments were computed as follows:

(Note: shares in thousands)

 Before
income tax

 After
income tax

 Before
income tax

 After
income tax

Net income 7,208,245$   6,764,784   5,170,496   5,673,113

Weighted-average common shares outstanding   2,286,054   2,286,054   1,884,628   1,884,628
Dilutive potential common shares   34,000   34,000   10,416   10,416
Diluted shares   2,320,054   2,320,054   1,895,044   1,895,044

Weighted-average common
   shares outstanding-retroactively adjusted   2,286,054   2,286,054
Dilutive potential common shares-retroactively adjusted   12,635   12,635
Diluted shares-retroactively adjusted   2,298,689   2,298,689

Primary earnings per share 3.15$   2.96   2.74   3.01

Diluted earnings per share 3.11$   2.92   2.73   2.99

Primary earnings per share-retroactively adjusted 2.26   2.48

Diluted earnings per share-retroactively adjusted 2.25   2.47

2009 2008
For the Year Ended December 31,

(English Translation of Financial Report Originally Issued in Chinese)
PEGATRON CORPORATION AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)

- 55 -

r. Financial Instruments

(i) Fair value of financial instruments

Financial Assets Book Value Fair Value Book Value Fair Value
Financial assets reported at fair   7,337,537$   7,337,537   3,952,004   3,952,004
   value through profit or loss － current
Available-for-sale financial assets － current 1,021,413   1,021,413   8,881   8,881
Available-for-sale financial assets － noncurrent 2,245,648   2,245,648   837,958   837,958
Financial assets carried at cost － noncurrent 609,243   -   1,295,298   -
Book value equal to fair value 101,757,797   101,757,797   96,285,537   96,285,537
Total financial assets 112,971,638$   102,379,678

Financial Liabilities
Financial liabilities reported at fair   -$   -   409   409
   value through profit or loss － current
Long-term loans (includes current portion) 8,126,557   8,126,557   8,331,446   8,331,446
Book value equal to fair value 88,925,368   88,925,368   90,041,380   90,041,380
Total financial liabilities 97,051,925$   98,373,235

December 31, 2009 December 31, 2008

(ii) Methods and assumptions used by the Consolidated Company to evaluate the fair value of
financial instruments were as follows:

1) The fair value of short-term financial instruments is determined by their book value on
the balance sheet date. As these instruments have a short-term maturity period, the book
value serves as a reasonable basis for establishing the fair value. This method is applied
to cash, accounts receivable, other receivables, other financial assets－current, non-

[…]

values of investments, repatriated investment profits, and the limit on the amount of investments in the
mainland China region: Please refer to Table 10 for details.

2. Major transactions with the investee company in mainland China occurring directly or indirectly through a

third region, and the prices, payment terms, unrealized profits/losses, and other information which increases
understanding of the report reader with respect to investments in mainland China: Please refer to the Note
11.a (vii) to the financial statements and Table 7 for details.

d Significant Intercompany Transactions with its parent and subsidiary: Please refer to Table 11 and 12 for details.

 12. Segment Information

a. Industrial information

   The Group operates in one electronic industry. Therefore, the disclosure of industry financial information
   is not applicable to the Group.

(English Translation of Financial Report Originally Issued in Chinese)
PEGATRON CORPORATION AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)

-75-

b. Geographic information

For the year ended December31,2009 Taiwan

Asia Pacific
(Taiwan not
included ) Other

Adjustments
and

Eliminations Consolidated
Revenue from other than consolidated entities 206,369,248$ 165,546,165 166,298,611 -   538,214,024
Revenue from consolidated entities 194,966,225   24,052,513 5,153,550 (224,172,288) -
Total revenues 401,335,473$ 189,598,678 171,452,161 (224,172,288) 538,214,024

Segment income (loss) 11,152,476$   1,886,666 (287,128) 26,639 12,778,653
Investment income under equity method 312,360
Interest expense   (153,005)
Income before income tax 12,938,008$

Identifiable assets 202,445,247$ 124,843,665 43,160,225 (148,781,260) 221,667,877
Long-term investments under equity method 1,996,644
Consolidated charges 890,311
Total asset 224,554,832$

(English Translation of Financial Report Originally Issued in Chinese)
PEGATRON CORPORATION AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)

-76 -

For the year ended Decmber31, 2008 Taiwan

Asia Pacific
(Taiwan not
included ) Other

Adjustments
and

Eliminations Consolidated
Revenue from other than consolidated entities 269,350,225$   113,496,014 148,420,056 -   531,266,295
Revenue from consolidated entities 66,184,381   88,598,377 11,153,279 (165,936,037) -
Total revenues 335,534,606$   202,094,391 159,573,335 (165,936,037) 531,266,295

Segment income (loss) 5,934,552$   3,938,217 162,001 (359,389) 9,675,381
Investment income under equity method 93,947
Interest expense   (289,515)
Income before income tax 9,479,813$

Identifiable assets 145,281,353$   91,977,765 46,230,375 (70,307,076) 213,182,417
Long-term investments under equity method 2,665,994
Consolidated charges 882,284
Total asset 216,730,695$

c. Export sales

Rergion 2009 2008

America 78,170,725   73,658,294
Asia Pacific 165,546,165   113,496,014
Europe 87,867,261   74,004,981
Others 260,625   756,782
Total Export 331,844,776   261,916,071

For the Years Ended December 31

(English Translation of Financial Report Originally Issued in Chinese)
PEGATRON CORPORATION AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)